

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.23.2891 **Date Received:** 23 March 2023

## **Information Requested:**

Please can you provide me with the Information below?

1. From 1st January 2023 to 28th February 2023, please list the wards/departments you have requested shifts for off framework agencies in your Adult Nursing, Mental Health, Community Hospitals?

Wards	
Early Intervention	
Mental Health Uttlesford Specialist Dementia and Frailty	
Service	
West Essex - Harlow Locality Mental HealthTeam	
Mental Health Epping Specialist Dementia and Frailty Service	
Mid Essex Specialist Psychosis	
Mid Essex Specialist Mental Health	
West Essex Uttlesford Locality Mental Health Team	
Recovery Wellbeing Basildon	
First Response Basildon	
West Essex Epping Locality Mental Health Team	
Substance Misuse Management Team	

- 2. From 1st January 2023 to 28th February 2023 have you requested shifts for off framework agencies in your UTC/UCC/MIU? N/A
- 3. Please provide me with the name, contact number & email address of the person responsible for agreeing temporary nursing agency contracts for your Trust? Richard Whiteside Head of procurement <a href="mailto:richard.whiteside2@nhs.net">richard.whiteside2@nhs.net</a>
- 4. Please provide a list of off-framework agencies used by the trust in the past 3 months Frontline Belmont Solutions Action Management Seven Total Healthcare
- 5. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for each of the following staff groups between January 1st 2023 March 10th 2023 (a) RGN's (b) RCN's (c) RMN (d) ITU Nurse (e) A&E Nurse (f) HCA (g) CPN



RMN	£ 27,188
CPN	£210,547
HCA	£ 1,831

<sup>\*</sup>Response based on actual invoices paid during the period 1st of Jan 23- 10th March 23.

6. How much was your off framework spent for (a) Urgent Treatment Centre (b) Urgent Care Centre (c) Minor Injuries Unit?

N/A

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>